
File Name : xkmts.20260301.022478.fits # 1 / 160 #

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name : begin

RA : 04:51:08.540

DEC : -32:12:18.40

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:51:08

Filter ID : V

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:48:02

CCD Temperature : -109.09

1677 1680 1683 1686 1689 1692 1695 1698 1701 1704 1707



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022479.fits # 2 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:53:34.730

DEC : -32:12:18.40

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:53:34

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:50:28

CCD Temperature : -109.13

1675 1678 1681 1684 1687 1691 1694 1697 1700 1703 1706



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022480.fits # 3 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:54:31.300

DEC : -32:12:18.40

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:54:31

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:51:38

CCD Temperature : -109.13

1675 1678 1681 1684 1687 1690 1693 1696 1699 1702 1705



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022481.fits # 4 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:55:41.270

DEC : -32:12:18.30

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:55:41

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:52:48

CCD Temperature : -109.15

1678 1681 1683 1686 1688 1691 1694 1696 1699 1701 1704



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022482.fits # 5 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:56:51.290

DEC : -32:12:18.20

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:56:51

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:53:57

CCD Temperature : -109.16

1676 1679 1682 1685 1688 1692 1695 1698 1701 1704 1707



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022483.fits # 6 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:58:01.460

DEC : -32:12:18.30

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:58:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T16:54:54

CCD Temperature : -109.18

1678 1680 1683 1685 1688 1690 1692 1695 1697 1700 1702



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022484.fits # 7 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : focus

RA : 05:11:23.020

DEC : +00:38:46.90

Exposure Time : 30

Airmass : 1.31

Sidereal Time : 06:53:40

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T18:50:14

CCD Temperature : -109.29

2.09e+03 2.11e+03 2.13e+03 2.14e+03 2.16e+03 2.18e+03 2.19e+03 2.21e+03 2.23e+03 2.24e+03 2.26e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022485.fits # 8 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cxoB-SA2603011839-rOXWb

RA : 05:11:23.020

DEC : +00:38:46.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.32

Sidereal Time : 06:56:09

Filter ID : V

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T18:52:43

CCD Temperature : -109.32

2.22e+03 2.24e+03 2.26e+03 2.28e+03 2.3e+03 2.32e+03 2.34e+03 2.36e+03 2.38e+03 2.4e+03 2.42e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022486.fits # 9 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cxoB-SA2603011839-RpLGi

RA : 05:11:23.020

DEC : +00:38:46.70

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.32

Sidereal Time : 06:58:08

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T18:54:41

CCD Temperature : -109.38

2.52e+03 2.54e+03 2.57e+03 2.59e+03 2.62e+03 2.64e+03 2.67e+03 2.69e+03 2.72e+03 2.74e+03 2.77e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022487.fits # 10 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 5 aB-SA2603011839-scRAU

RA : 04:50:44.010

DEC : -01:36:04.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.36

Sidereal Time : 07:00:05

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T18:56:51

CCD Temperature : -109.36

2.46e+03 2.48e+03 2.5e+03 2.52e+03 2.55e+03 2.57e+03 2.59e+03 2.62e+03 2.64e+03 2.66e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022488.fits # 11 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 6 aB-SA2603011839-CMzRJ

RA : 04:42:03.020

DEC : -01:36:04.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.40

Sidereal Time : 07:02:15

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T18:59:00

CCD Temperature : -109.37

2.46e+03 2.49e+03 2.51e+03 2.53e+03 2.55e+03 2.58e+03 2.6e+03 2.62e+03 2.64e+03 2.67e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022489.fits # 12 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 7 aB-SA2603011839-FUTti

RA : 04:33:22.030

DEC : -01:36:03.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.45

Sidereal Time : 07:04:25

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:01:11

CCD Temperature : -109.37

2.47e+03 2.49e+03 2.52e+03 2.54e+03 2.56e+03 2.58e+03 2.6e+03 2.63e+03 2.65e+03 2.67e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022490.fits # 13 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 4 aB-SA2603011839-lcWlQ

RA : 04:51:10.010

DEC : -01:44:00.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.38

Sidereal Time : 07:06:34

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:03:19

CCD Temperature : -109.38

2.47e+03 2.5e+03 2.52e+03 2.54e+03 2.56e+03 2.58e+03 2.6e+03 2.62e+03 2.65e+03 2.67e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022491.fits # 14 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 8 aB-SA2603011839-xoGbt

RA : 04:24:41.020

DEC : -01:36:04.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.51

Sidereal Time : 07:08:45

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:05:30

CCD Temperature : -109.38

2.53e+03 2.56e+03 2.58e+03 2.61e+03 2.63e+03 2.66e+03 2.68e+03 2.7e+03 2.73e+03 2.75e+03 2.78e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022492.fits # 15 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 3 aB-SA2603011839-eKIwg

RA : 04:42:20.020

DEC : -01:44:00.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.43

Sidereal Time : 07:10:55

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:07:39

CCD Temperature : -109.37

4.4e+03 4.6e+03 4.7e+03 4.9e+03 5e+03 5.2e+03 5.3e+03 5.5e+03 5.6e+03 5.8e+03 5.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022493.fits # 16 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 2 aB-SA2603011839-lMRYI

RA : 04:33:30.010

DEC : -01:44:00.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.49

Sidereal Time : 07:13:04

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:09:35

CCD Temperature : -109.1

5.12e+03 5.19e+03 5.26e+03 5.33e+03 5.4e+03 5.47e+03 5.54e+03 5.61e+03 5.68e+03 5.75e+03 5.82e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022494.fits # 17 / 160 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 1 aB-SA2603011839-bXdYH

RA : 04:24:41.030

DEC : -01:44:00.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.55

Sidereal Time : 07:15:02

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:11:45

CCD Temperature : -109.34

3.1e+03 3.17e+03 3.23e+03 3.3e+03 3.36e+03 3.43e+03 3.49e+03 3.56e+03 3.62e+03 3.69e+03 3.75e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022495.fits # 18 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 07:18:23

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:14:54

CCD Temperature : -109.49

1.57e+04 1.59e+04 1.61e+04 1.63e+04 1.66e+04 1.68e+04 1.7e+04 1.72e+04 1.75e+04 1.77e+04 1.79e+04



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022496.fits # 19 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 07:21:41

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:18:10

CCD Temperature : -109.52

2.33e+04 2.41e+04 2.48e+04 2.56e+04 2.63e+04 2.71e+04 2.79e+04 2.86e+04 2.94e+04 3.01e+04 3.09e+04



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022497.fits # 20 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 07:24:57

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:21:39

CCD Temperature : -109.56

5.43e+03 5.5e+03 5.56e+03 5.63e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03 5.83e+03 5.9e+03 5.96e+03 6.03e+03 6.1e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022498.fits # 21 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.12

Sidereal Time : 07:28:27

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:25:09

CCD Temperature : -109.49

5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.52e+03 5.58e+03 5.64e+03 5.71e+03 5.77e+03 5.84e+03 5.9e+03 5.97e+03 6.03e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022499.fits # 22 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 07:32:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:28:29

CCD Temperature : -109.44

5.37e+03 5.42e+03 5.48e+03 5.54e+03 5.6e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.77e+03 5.82e+03 5.88e+03 5.94e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022500.fits # 23 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 07:35:21

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:31:48

CCD Temperature : -109.46

5.48e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03 5.68e+03 5.75e+03 5.81e+03 5.88e+03 5.95e+03 6.01e+03 6.08e+03 6.14e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022501.fits # 24 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 07:38:37

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:35:17

CCD Temperature : -109.41

5.82e+03 5.88e+03 5.95e+03 6.01e+03 6.08e+03 6.14e+03 6.21e+03 6.27e+03 6.34e+03 6.4e+03 6.47e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022502.fits # 25 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 07:42:07

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:38:33

CCD Temperature : -109.45

5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03 5.74e+03 5.81e+03 5.87e+03 5.93e+03 6e+03 6.06e+03 6.12e+03 6.19e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022503.fits # 26 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 07:45:24

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:42:02

CCD Temperature : -109.42

5.42e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.82e+03 5.89e+03 5.96e+03 6.02e+03 6.09e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022504.fits # 27 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 07:48:55

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:45:33

CCD Temperature : -109.42

5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03 5.83e+03 5.89e+03 5.96e+03 6.02e+03 6.09e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022505.fits # 28 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 07:52:26

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:49:03

CCD Temperature : -109.43

5.53e+03 5.6e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03 5.8e+03 5.87e+03 5.93e+03 6e+03 6.07e+03 6.13e+03 6.2e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022506.fits # 29 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 07:55:55

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:52:31

CCD Temperature : -109.44

5.49e+03 5.56e+03 5.63e+03 5.7e+03 5.77e+03 5.84e+03 5.91e+03 5.98e+03 6.05e+03 6.12e+03 6.19e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022507.fits # 30 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 07:59:25

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:55:48

CCD Temperature : -109.45

5.3e+03 5.36e+03 5.42e+03 5.48e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03 5.79e+03 5.86e+03 5.92e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022508.fits # 31 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:02:41

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T19:59:17

CCD Temperature : -109.46

5.35e+03 5.42e+03 5.48e+03 5.54e+03 5.6e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03 5.79e+03 5.85e+03 5.91e+03 5.98e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022509.fits # 32 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:06:12

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:02:35

CCD Temperature : -109.47

5.36e+03 5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.76e+03 5.82e+03 5.88e+03 5.94e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022510.fits # 33 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:09:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:06:05

CCD Temperature : -109.49

5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03 5.79e+03 5.84e+03 5.9e+03 5.96e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022511.fits # 34 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:13:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:09:35

CCD Temperature : -109.5

5.18e+03 5.24e+03 5.29e+03 5.35e+03 5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.64e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022512.fits # 35 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:16:32

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:13:05

CCD Temperature : -109.52

5.15e+03 5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.34e+03 5.4e+03 5.46e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.78e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022513.fits # 36 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:20:03

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:16:35

CCD Temperature : -109.54

5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.33e+03 5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.81e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022514.fits # 37 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:23:35

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:19:55

CCD Temperature : -109.61

5.24e+03 5.3e+03 5.37e+03 5.44e+03 5.51e+03 5.58e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.78e+03 5.85e+03 5.92e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022515.fits # 38 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:26:53

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:23:25

CCD Temperature : -109.59

5.15e+03 5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.34e+03 5.4e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.66e+03 5.72e+03 5.78e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022516.fits # 39 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:30:25

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:26:43

CCD Temperature : -109.64

5.11e+03 5.17e+03 5.23e+03 5.29e+03 5.35e+03 5.41e+03 5.46e+03 5.52e+03 5.58e+03 5.64e+03 5.7e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022517.fits # 40 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:33:43

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:30:13

CCD Temperature : -109.64

5.06e+03 5.12e+03 5.18e+03 5.24e+03 5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022518.fits # 41 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:37:13

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:33:30

CCD Temperature : -109.72

5.09e+03 5.16e+03 5.22e+03 5.29e+03 5.35e+03 5.42e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03 5.75e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022519.fits # 42 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:40:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:36:59

CCD Temperature : -109.7

5.01e+03 5.07e+03 5.13e+03 5.2e+03 5.26e+03 5.32e+03 5.38e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022520.fits # 43 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:44:00

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:40:29

CCD Temperature : -109.76

5.03e+03 5.1e+03 5.16e+03 5.22e+03 5.28e+03 5.34e+03 5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.66e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022521.fits # 44 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:47:32

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:44:00

CCD Temperature : -109.74

5.08e+03 5.14e+03 5.2e+03 5.27e+03 5.33e+03 5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.58e+03 5.64e+03 5.7e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022522.fits # 45 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 08:51:03

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:47:18

CCD Temperature : -109.77

5.09e+03 5.16e+03 5.22e+03 5.29e+03 5.35e+03 5.42e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03 5.75e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022523.fits # 46 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:54:21

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:50:35

CCD Temperature : -109.79

5.09e+03 5.15e+03 5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.32e+03 5.38e+03 5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.56e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022524.fits # 47 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 08:57:37

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:54:04

CCD Temperature : -109.55

5.15e+03 5.21e+03 5.26e+03 5.32e+03 5.38e+03 5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.56e+03 5.62e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022525.fits # 48 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 09:01:06

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T20:57:32

CCD Temperature : -109.8

5.13e+03 5.19e+03 5.25e+03 5.31e+03 5.38e+03 5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.56e+03 5.62e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022526.fits # 49 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 09:04:36

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:01:02

CCD Temperature : -109.6

5.18e+03 5.24e+03 5.3e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.5e+03 5.56e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.82e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022527.fits # 50 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 09:08:06

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:04:31

CCD Temperature : -109.86

5.23e+03 5.28e+03 5.34e+03 5.4e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03 5.74e+03 5.79e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022528.fits # 51 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 09:11:36

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:07:48

CCD Temperature : -109.88

5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.34e+03 5.4e+03 5.46e+03 5.52e+03 5.58e+03 5.64e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03 5.82e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022529.fits # 52 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 09:14:55

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:11:19

CCD Temperature : -109.87

5.23e+03 5.29e+03 5.35e+03 5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.77e+03 5.83e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022530.fits # 53 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 09:18:26

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:14:49

CCD Temperature : -109.88

5.06e+03 5.13e+03 5.21e+03 5.28e+03 5.36e+03 5.43e+03 5.51e+03 5.58e+03 5.66e+03 5.73e+03 5.8e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022531.fits # 54 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 09:21:56

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:18:19

CCD Temperature : -109.92

5.11e+03 5.17e+03 5.22e+03 5.28e+03 5.34e+03 5.4e+03 5.46e+03 5.52e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022532.fits # 55 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 09:25:27

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:21:36

CCD Temperature : -109.98

5.08e+03 5.14e+03 5.19e+03 5.25e+03 5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.48e+03 5.54e+03 5.6e+03 5.66e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022533.fits # 56 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 09:28:45

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:24:53

CCD Temperature : -109.92

5.03e+03 5.09e+03 5.15e+03 5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.33e+03 5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.56e+03 5.62e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022534.fits # 57 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.07

Sidereal Time : 09:32:00

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:28:21

CCD Temperature : -109.88

5.01e+03 5.07e+03 5.13e+03 5.19e+03 5.25e+03 5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022535.fits # 58 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 09:35:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:31:51

CCD Temperature : -109.86

5e+03 5.06e+03 5.13e+03 5.19e+03 5.25e+03 5.31e+03 5.38e+03 5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022536.fits # 59 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 09:39:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:35:09

CCD Temperature : -109.91

5.07e+03 5.13e+03 5.2e+03 5.26e+03 5.32e+03 5.38e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022537.fits # 60 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 09:42:20

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:38:26

CCD Temperature : -109.86

5.18e+03 5.24e+03 5.3e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03 5.67e+03 5.73e+03 5.79e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022538.fits # 61 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 09:45:36

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:41:43

CCD Temperature : -109.83

5.26e+03 5.32e+03 5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.58e+03 5.64e+03 5.71e+03 5.77e+03 5.83e+03 5.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022539.fits # 62 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.13

Sidereal Time : 09:48:54

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:45:12

CCD Temperature : -109.79

5.28e+03 5.35e+03 5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.6e+03 5.66e+03 5.72e+03 5.79e+03 5.85e+03 5.91e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022540.fits # 63 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.12

Sidereal Time : 09:52:24

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:48:42

CCD Temperature : -109.75

5.35e+03 5.41e+03 5.48e+03 5.54e+03 5.61e+03 5.67e+03 5.74e+03 5.8e+03 5.87e+03 5.94e+03 6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022541.fits # 64 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 09:55:55

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:51:59

CCD Temperature : -109.75

5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.56e+03 5.62e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.82e+03 5.88e+03 5.95e+03 6.01e+03 6.08e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022542.fits # 65 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.020

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 09:59:12

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:55:28

CCD Temperature : -109.78

5.36e+03 5.43e+03 5.51e+03 5.58e+03 5.66e+03 5.73e+03 5.81e+03 5.88e+03 5.95e+03 6.03e+03 6.1e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022543.fits # 66 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.15

Sidereal Time : 10:02:42

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T21:58:58

CCD Temperature : -109.82

5.4e+03 5.46e+03 5.52e+03 5.58e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.81e+03 5.87e+03 5.92e+03 5.98e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022544.fits # 67 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.14

Sidereal Time : 10:06:12

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:02:28

CCD Temperature : -109.87

5.38e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.64e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03 5.83e+03 5.89e+03 5.95e+03 6.02e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022545.fits # 68 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.13

Sidereal Time : 10:09:43

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:05:57

CCD Temperature : -109.85

5.41e+03 5.47e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.65e+03 5.72e+03 5.78e+03 5.84e+03 5.9e+03 5.96e+03 6.02e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022546.fits # 69 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.12

Sidereal Time : 10:13:12

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:09:26

CCD Temperature : -109.87

5.33e+03 5.39e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03 5.81e+03 5.86e+03 5.92e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022547.fits # 70 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.18

Sidereal Time : 10:16:44

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:12:58

CCD Temperature : -109.83

5.24e+03 5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.44e+03 5.5e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03 5.83e+03 5.89e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022548.fits # 71 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.010

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.17

Sidereal Time : 10:20:14

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:16:14

CCD Temperature : -109.87

5.21e+03 5.27e+03 5.33e+03 5.4e+03 5.46e+03 5.52e+03 5.58e+03 5.65e+03 5.71e+03 5.77e+03 5.83e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022549.fits # 72 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30136

RA : 08:38:44.010

DEC : -12:40:34.00

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 10:23:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:19:43

CCD Temperature : -109.88

5.16e+03 5.23e+03 5.29e+03 5.36e+03 5.42e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.62e+03 5.68e+03 5.75e+03 5.81e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022550.fits # 73 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30138

RA : 08:45:31.010

DEC : -13:11:36.00

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.15

Sidereal Time : 10:27:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:23:00

CCD Temperature : -109.9

5.14e+03 5.2e+03 5.26e+03 5.32e+03 5.38e+03 5.45e+03 5.51e+03 5.57e+03 5.63e+03 5.69e+03 5.75e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022551.fits # 74 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30132

RA : 08:25:08.020

DEC : -11:41:50.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.22

Sidereal Time : 10:30:24

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:26:23

CCD Temperature : -109.96

5.2e+03 5.25e+03 5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.42e+03 5.48e+03 5.53e+03 5.59e+03 5.65e+03 5.7e+03 5.76e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022552.fits # 75 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30134

RA : 08:31:56.020

DEC : -12:10:39.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.20

Sidereal Time : 10:33:42

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:29:53

CCD Temperature : -109.91

5.31e+03 5.37e+03 5.43e+03 5.49e+03 5.55e+03 5.61e+03 5.66e+03 5.72e+03 5.78e+03 5.84e+03 5.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022553.fits # 76 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.01

Sidereal Time : 10:37:51

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:33:48

CCD Temperature : -109.93

3.9e+03 3.95e+03 4e+03 4.05e+03 4.1e+03 4.14e+03 4.19e+03 4.24e+03 4.29e+03 4.34e+03 4.38e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022554.fits # 77 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.01

Sidereal Time : 10:41:07

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:37:17

CCD Temperature : -109.94

4.02e+03 4.06e+03 4.11e+03 4.16e+03 4.2e+03 4.25e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.39e+03 4.44e+03 4.49e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022555.fits # 78 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 10:44:38

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:40:47

CCD Temperature : -109.86

4.17e+03 4.22e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.4e+03 4.45e+03 4.5e+03 4.54e+03 4.59e+03 4.64e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022556.fits # 79 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 10:48:08

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:44:04

CCD Temperature : -109.86

4.27e+03 4.33e+03 4.38e+03 4.44e+03 4.49e+03 4.55e+03 4.6e+03 4.66e+03 4.72e+03 4.77e+03 4.83e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022557.fits # 80 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.01

Sidereal Time : 10:51:26

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:47:35

CCD Temperature : -109.81

3.92e+03 3.96e+03 4.01e+03 4.06e+03 4.11e+03 4.16e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.41e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022558.fits # 81 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.01

Sidereal Time : 10:54:58

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:50:53

CCD Temperature : -109.86

4.02e+03 4.07e+03 4.11e+03 4.16e+03 4.2e+03 4.25e+03 4.29e+03 4.34e+03 4.38e+03 4.43e+03 4.47e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022559.fits # 82 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 10:58:16

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:54:23

CCD Temperature : -109.82

4.16e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.37e+03 4.42e+03 4.47e+03 4.52e+03 4.57e+03 4.63e+03 4.68e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022560.fits # 83 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 11:01:47

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T22:57:53

CCD Temperature : -109.83

4.24e+03 4.3e+03 4.36e+03 4.42e+03 4.48e+03 4.54e+03 4.61e+03 4.67e+03 4.73e+03 4.79e+03 4.85e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022561.fits # 84 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.01

Sidereal Time : 11:05:18

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:01:12

CCD Temperature : -109.86

3.83e+03 3.88e+03 3.93e+03 3.99e+03 4.04e+03 4.1e+03 4.15e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.32e+03 4.37e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022562.fits # 85 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 11:08:38

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:04:30

CCD Temperature : -109.94

4e+03 4.05e+03 4.1e+03 4.15e+03 4.2e+03 4.25e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.4e+03 4.45e+03 4.5e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022563.fits # 86 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 11:11:54

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:07:58

CCD Temperature : -109.91

3.89e+03 3.96e+03 4.03e+03 4.1e+03 4.17e+03 4.24e+03 4.31e+03 4.38e+03 4.45e+03 4.53e+03 4.6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022564.fits # 87 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 11:15:23

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:11:15

CCD Temperature : -109.93

4.24e+03 4.3e+03 4.36e+03 4.42e+03 4.48e+03 4.54e+03 4.6e+03 4.66e+03 4.72e+03 4.78e+03 4.83e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022565.fits # 88 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 11:18:43

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:14:46

CCD Temperature : -109.71

3.85e+03 3.9e+03 3.94e+03 3.99e+03 4.04e+03 4.09e+03 4.14e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.28e+03 4.33e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022566.fits # 89 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 11:22:13

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:18:03

CCD Temperature : -109.99

3.92e+03 3.97e+03 4.02e+03 4.07e+03 4.12e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.28e+03 4.33e+03 4.38e+03 4.43e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022567.fits # 90 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 11:25:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:21:32

CCD Temperature : -110.08

4.15e+03 4.2e+03 4.25e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.41e+03 4.46e+03 4.51e+03 4.56e+03 4.61e+03 4.66e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022568.fits # 91 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.04

Sidereal Time : 11:29:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:25:02

CCD Temperature : -110.05

4.24e+03 4.3e+03 4.36e+03 4.42e+03 4.48e+03 4.53e+03 4.59e+03 4.65e+03 4.71e+03 4.77e+03 4.82e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022569.fits # 92 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 11:32:30

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:28:31

CCD Temperature : -109.83

3.86e+03 3.9e+03 3.95e+03 3.99e+03 4.04e+03 4.09e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.27e+03 4.32e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022570.fits # 93 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.03

Sidereal Time : 11:35:59

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:32:01

CCD Temperature : -110.05

3.95e+03 4e+03 4.05e+03 4.11e+03 4.16e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.41e+03 4.46e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022571.fits # 94 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.04

Sidereal Time : 11:39:32

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:35:19

CCD Temperature : -110.11

4.08e+03 4.12e+03 4.17e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.39e+03 4.44e+03 4.48e+03 4.53e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022572.fits # 95 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.05

Sidereal Time : 11:42:50

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:38:51

CCD Temperature : -110.07

4.22e+03 4.27e+03 4.33e+03 4.39e+03 4.45e+03 4.51e+03 4.57e+03 4.62e+03 4.68e+03 4.74e+03 4.8e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022573.fits # 96 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.04

Sidereal Time : 11:46:24

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:42:10

CCD Temperature : -109.81

3.87e+03 3.91e+03 3.95e+03 4e+03 4.04e+03 4.09e+03 4.13e+03 4.17e+03 4.22e+03 4.26e+03 4.3e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022574.fits # 97 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.04

Sidereal Time : 11:49:44

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:45:30

CCD Temperature : -110.08

3.92e+03 3.97e+03 4.02e+03 4.07e+03 4.12e+03 4.17e+03 4.22e+03 4.27e+03 4.32e+03 4.37e+03 4.42e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022575.fits # 98 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.010

DEC : -20:38:12.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.05

Sidereal Time : 11:53:06

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:48:51

CCD Temperature : -110.05

4.06e+03 4.11e+03 4.16e+03 4.21e+03 4.25e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.39e+03 4.44e+03 4.49e+03 4.54e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022576.fits # 99 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 11:56:27

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:52:11

CCD Temperature : -110.1

4.22e+03 4.28e+03 4.34e+03 4.4e+03 4.45e+03 4.51e+03 4.57e+03 4.63e+03 4.69e+03 4.75e+03 4.81e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022577.fits # 100 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.05

Sidereal Time : 11:59:48

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:55:32

CCD Temperature : -110.06

3.87e+03 3.91e+03 3.96e+03 4e+03 4.05e+03 4.09e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.22e+03 4.27e+03 4.31e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260301.022578.fits # 101 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.020

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.06

Sidereal Time : 12:03:05

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-01T23:58:49

CCD Temperature : -109.83

3.94e+03 3.98e+03 4.03e+03 4.08e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.28e+03 4.32e+03 4.37e+03 4.42e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022580.fits # 102 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.020

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.08

Sidereal Time : 12:17:00

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:12:41

CCD Temperature : -110.09

4.07e+03 4.12e+03 4.17e+03 4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.39e+03 4.44e+03 4.49e+03 4.53e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022581.fits # 103 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 12:20:16

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:16:09

CCD Temperature : -110.1

4.17e+03 4.23e+03 4.29e+03 4.35e+03 4.4e+03 4.46e+03 4.52e+03 4.58e+03 4.64e+03 4.7e+03 4.76e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022582.fits # 104 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 12:23:46

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:19:26

CCD Temperature : -110.11

3.86e+03 3.9e+03 3.95e+03 4e+03 4.04e+03 4.09e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.27e+03 4.32e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022583.fits # 105 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.010

DEC : -22:26:54.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.09

Sidereal Time : 12:27:04

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:22:55

CCD Temperature : -110.12

3.94e+03 3.99e+03 4.03e+03 4.08e+03 4.12e+03 4.17e+03 4.22e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.4e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022584.fits # 106 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.020

DEC : -20:38:12.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.10

Sidereal Time : 12:30:32

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:26:23

CCD Temperature : -110.13

4.06e+03 4.1e+03 4.15e+03 4.2e+03 4.25e+03 4.3e+03 4.35e+03 4.4e+03 4.45e+03 4.5e+03 4.55e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022585.fits # 107 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 12:34:02

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:29:53

CCD Temperature : -110.13

4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.32e+03 4.37e+03 4.43e+03 4.48e+03 4.54e+03 4.59e+03 4.65e+03 4.7e+03 4.76e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022586.fits # 108 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S30172

RA : 10:40:38.010

DEC : -24:15:18.00

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.11

Sidereal Time : 12:37:31

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:33:22

CCD Temperature : -110.13

3.89e+03 3.93e+03 3.98e+03 4.03e+03 4.07e+03 4.12e+03 4.16e+03 4.21e+03 4.25e+03 4.3e+03 4.34e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022587.fits # 109 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S28172

RA : 10:44:22.010

DEC : -22:26:54.20

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.12

Sidereal Time : 12:41:01

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:36:52

CCD Temperature : -110.13

3.96e+03 4.01e+03 4.05e+03 4.09e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.22e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.35e+03 4.39e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022588.fits # 110 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S26172

RA : 10:48:01.020

DEC : -20:38:12.00

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.13

Sidereal Time : 12:44:31

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:40:21

CCD Temperature : -110.15

4.08e+03 4.13e+03 4.18e+03 4.23e+03 4.27e+03 4.32e+03 4.37e+03 4.42e+03 4.47e+03 4.52e+03 4.57e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022589.fits # 111 / 160 #

Project ID : DEEPS

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : S24172

RA : 10:51:34.010

DEC : -18:49:13.10

Exposure Time : 140

Airmass : 1.14

Sidereal Time : 12:48:02

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T00:43:51

CCD Temperature : -110.18

4.21e+03 4.26e+03 4.31e+03 4.36e+03 4.41e+03 4.46e+03 4.52e+03 4.57e+03 4.62e+03 4.67e+03 4.72e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022590.fits # 112 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG11

RA : 17:27:36.220

DEC : -29:57:25.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.36

Sidereal Time : 14:10:59

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:06:21

CCD Temperature : -110.04

2.6e+03 2.67e+03 2.74e+03 2.81e+03 2.89e+03 2.96e+03 3.03e+03 3.1e+03 3.18e+03 3.25e+03 3.32e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022591.fits # 113 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG12

RA : 17:27:41.100

DEC : -27:50:25.30

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.36

Sidereal Time : 14:12:56

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:08:31

CCD Temperature : -109.99

2.5e+03 2.57e+03 2.65e+03 2.72e+03 2.79e+03 2.86e+03 2.94e+03 3.01e+03 3.08e+03 3.15e+03 3.22e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022592.fits # 114 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG13

RA : 17:34:56.510

DEC : -34:21:24.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.35

Sidereal Time : 14:15:10

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:10:44

CCD Temperature : -109.98

2.55e+03 2.62e+03 2.69e+03 2.76e+03 2.83e+03 2.9e+03 2.97e+03 3.04e+03 3.11e+03 3.18e+03 3.25e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022593.fits # 115 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG14

RA : 17:36:56.140

DEC : -28:54:25.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.38

Sidereal Time : 14:17:22

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:12:43

CCD Temperature : -109.65

2.62e+03 2.68e+03 2.75e+03 2.82e+03 2.89e+03 2.96e+03 3.02e+03 3.09e+03 3.16e+03 3.23e+03 3.3e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022594.fits # 116 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG15

RA : 17:36:56.040

DEC : -26:47:25.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.38

Sidereal Time : 14:19:19

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:14:53

CCD Temperature : -109.92

2.62e+03 2.68e+03 2.74e+03 2.8e+03 2.86e+03 2.92e+03 2.98e+03 3.04e+03 3.1e+03 3.16e+03 3.22e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022595.fits # 117 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG16

RA : 17:37:05.950

DEC : -24:40:25.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.39

Sidereal Time : 14:21:31

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:16:51

CCD Temperature : -109.89

2.68e+03 2.76e+03 2.85e+03 2.94e+03 3.03e+03 3.12e+03 3.21e+03 3.3e+03 3.39e+03 3.47e+03 3.56e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022596.fits # 118 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG37

RA : 17:44:38.570

DEC : -35:22:25.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.35

Sidereal Time : 14:23:28

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:19:00

CCD Temperature : -109.88

2.7e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03 3.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022597.fits # 119 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG17

RA : 17:44:46.430

DEC : -33:15:24.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.35

Sidereal Time : 14:25:38

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:21:11

CCD Temperature : -109.87

2.5e+03 2.6e+03 2.7e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022598.fits # 120 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG52

RA : 17:46:23.190

DEC : -29:42:55.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.37

Sidereal Time : 14:27:48

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:23:21

CCD Temperature : -109.85

2.6e+03 2.7e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022599.fits # 121 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG51

RA : 17:46:06.170

DEC : -29:01:55.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.36

Sidereal Time : 14:29:58

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:25:30

CCD Temperature : -109.85

2.54e+03 2.61e+03 2.68e+03 2.75e+03 2.82e+03 2.89e+03 2.96e+03 3.03e+03 3.1e+03 3.17e+03 3.24e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022600.fits # 122 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG18

RA : 17:46:06.060

DEC : -26:45:25.30

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.37

Sidereal Time : 14:32:10

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:27:28

CCD Temperature : -109.89

2.54e+03 2.56e+03 2.59e+03 2.62e+03 2.65e+03 2.67e+03 2.7e+03 2.73e+03 2.76e+03 2.78e+03 2.81e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022601.fits # 123 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG19

RA : 17:46:05.970

DEC : -24:40:25.50

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.37

Sidereal Time : 14:34:08

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:29:27

CCD Temperature : -109.85

2.58e+03 2.65e+03 2.72e+03 2.79e+03 2.85e+03 2.92e+03 2.99e+03 3.06e+03 3.13e+03 3.2e+03 3.27e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022602.fits # 124 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG20

RA : 17:46:05.870

DEC : -22:32:55.60

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.38

Sidereal Time : 14:36:05

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:31:36

CCD Temperature : -109.82

2.58e+03 2.65e+03 2.73e+03 2.81e+03 2.88e+03 2.96e+03 3.04e+03 3.11e+03 3.19e+03 3.27e+03 3.34e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022603.fits # 125 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG41

RA : 17:54:13.300

DEC : -31:15:55.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.35

Sidereal Time : 14:38:23

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:33:41

CCD Temperature : -109.88

2.7e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03 3.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022604.fits # 126 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG18

RA : 17:46:06.020

DEC : -26:45:25.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.33

Sidereal Time : 14:40:22

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:35:52

CCD Temperature : -109.84

2.5e+03 2.53e+03 2.56e+03 2.59e+03 2.62e+03 2.64e+03 2.67e+03 2.7e+03 2.73e+03 2.76e+03 2.78e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022605.fits # 127 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG42

RA : 17:54:13.200

DEC : -29:09:25.50

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.34

Sidereal Time : 14:42:32

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:37:49

CCD Temperature : -109.84

2.8e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.6e+03 3.8e+03 4.1e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03 4.9e+03 5.2e+03 5.4e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022606.fits # 128 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG43

RA : 18:01:49.120

DEC : -28:04:25.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.37

Sidereal Time : 14:44:29

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:39:58

CCD Temperature : -109.86

2.8e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.6e+03 3.8e+03 4e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03 4.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022607.fits # 129 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG15

RA : 17:36:55.830

DEC : -26:47:25.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.27

Sidereal Time : 14:46:42

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:41:57

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.54e+03 2.6e+03 2.65e+03 2.71e+03 2.76e+03 2.82e+03 2.87e+03 2.92e+03 2.98e+03 3.03e+03 3.09e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022608.fits # 130 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG14

RA : 17:36:55.950

DEC : -28:54:25.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.25

Sidereal Time : 14:48:40

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:44:08

CCD Temperature : -109.88

2.47e+03 2.54e+03 2.61e+03 2.68e+03 2.75e+03 2.82e+03 2.89e+03 2.96e+03 3.03e+03 3.1e+03 3.17e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022609.fits # 131 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG02

RA : 17:54:30.100

DEC : -29:01:55.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.31

Sidereal Time : 14:50:51

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:46:07

CCD Temperature : -109.92

2.7e+03 2.9e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.7e+03 3.9e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.7e+03 4.9e+03 5.2e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022610.fits # 132 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG03

RA : 18:02:06.150

DEC : -27:56:55.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.34

Sidereal Time : 14:52:48

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:48:16

CCD Temperature : -109.89

2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.9e+03 4e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022611.fits # 133 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG01

RA : 17:54:30.130

DEC : -31:08:26.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.28

Sidereal Time : 14:54:58

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:50:25

CCD Temperature : -109.9

2.6e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03 3.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022612.fits # 134 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG19

RA : 17:46:05.720

DEC : -24:40:25.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.28

Sidereal Time : 14:57:07

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:52:35

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.5e+03 2.56e+03 2.62e+03 2.69e+03 2.75e+03 2.82e+03 2.88e+03 2.95e+03 3.01e+03 3.08e+03 3.14e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022613.fits # 135 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG42

RA : 17:54:12.960

DEC : -29:09:25.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.27

Sidereal Time : 14:59:17

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:54:45

CCD Temperature : -109.89

2.7e+03 2.9e+03 3.2e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 4e+03 4.3e+03 4.5e+03 4.8e+03 5e+03 5.3e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022614.fits # 136 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG43

RA : 18:01:48.970

DEC : -28:04:26.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.30

Sidereal Time : 15:01:28

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:56:55

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.8e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.6e+03 3.8e+03 4e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03 4.8e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022615.fits # 137 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG37

RA : 17:44:38.390

DEC : -35:22:24.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.21

Sidereal Time : 15:03:52

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T02:59:05

CCD Temperature : -109.95

2.5e+03 2.7e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.6e+03 3.7e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022616.fits # 138 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG37

RA : 17:44:38.410

DEC : -35:22:25.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.20

Sidereal Time : 15:07:09

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:02:22

CCD Temperature : -109.93

2.5e+03 2.6e+03 2.7e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022617.fits # 139 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG38

RA : 17:55:05.630

DEC : -22:32:54.60

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.28

Sidereal Time : 15:09:07

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:04:32

CCD Temperature : -109.89

2.39e+03 2.42e+03 2.44e+03 2.47e+03 2.5e+03 2.53e+03 2.55e+03 2.58e+03 2.61e+03 2.63e+03 2.66e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022618.fits # 140 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG02

RA : 17:54:29.950

DEC : -29:01:54.60

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.23

Sidereal Time : 15:11:16

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:06:41

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.6e+03 2.8e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.6e+03 3.8e+03 4.1e+03 4.3e+03 4.6e+03 4.8e+03 5.1e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022619.fits # 141 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG03

RA : 18:02:05.890

DEC : -27:56:55.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.26

Sidereal Time : 15:13:26

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:08:50

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.6e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.6e+03 3.7e+03 3.9e+03 4.1e+03 4.3e+03 4.5e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022620.fits # 142 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG41

RA : 17:54:13.120

DEC : -31:15:55.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.21

Sidereal Time : 15:15:35

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:10:47

CCD Temperature : -109.94

2.5e+03 2.6e+03 2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.6e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022621.fits # 143 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG20

RA : 17:46:05.580

DEC : -22:32:55.40

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.22

Sidereal Time : 15:17:32

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:12:56

CCD Temperature : -109.91

2.34e+03 2.41e+03 2.48e+03 2.55e+03 2.62e+03 2.69e+03 2.76e+03 2.83e+03 2.9e+03 2.97e+03 3.04e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022622.fits # 144 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG42

RA : 17:54:13.000

DEC : -29:09:25.40

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.20

Sidereal Time : 15:19:42

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:15:06

CCD Temperature : -109.92

2.5e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.3e+03 3.5e+03 3.8e+03 4e+03 4.3e+03 4.5e+03 4.8e+03 5e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022623.fits # 145 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG43

RA : 18:01:48.910

DEC : -28:04:25.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.23

Sidereal Time : 15:21:52

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:17:16

CCD Temperature : -109.92

2.6e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03 3.6e+03 3.8e+03 4e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022624.fits # 146 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG16

RA : 17:37:05.470

DEC : -24:40:25.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:24:01

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:19:11

CCD Temperature : -109.93

2.37e+03 2.45e+03 2.52e+03 2.6e+03 2.68e+03 2.76e+03 2.84e+03 2.91e+03 2.99e+03 3.07e+03 3.15e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022625.fits # 147 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG11

RA : 17:27:35.780

DEC : -29:57:25.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.12

Sidereal Time : 15:25:58

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:21:21

CCD Temperature : -109.96

2.33e+03 2.39e+03 2.46e+03 2.53e+03 2.59e+03 2.66e+03 2.72e+03 2.79e+03 2.86e+03 2.92e+03 2.99e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022626.fits # 148 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG02

RA : 17:54:29.850

DEC : -29:01:55.20

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.18

Sidereal Time : 15:28:08

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:23:31

CCD Temperature : -109.93

2.6e+03 2.8e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.6e+03 3.9e+03 4.1e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03 4.9e+03 5.2e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022627.fits # 149 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG03

RA : 18:02:05.910

DEC : -27:56:55.50

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.20

Sidereal Time : 15:30:18

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:25:40

CCD Temperature : -109.93

2.8e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.9e+03 4.1e+03 4.3e+03 4.4e+03 4.6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022628.fits # 150 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG01

RA : 17:54:29.860

DEC : -31:08:25.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:32:28

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:27:37

CCD Temperature : -109.94

2.8e+03 2.9e+03 3e+03 3.1e+03 3.2e+03 3.3e+03 3.5e+03 3.6e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03 3.9e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022629.fits # 151 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG04

RA : 18:03:55.980

DEC : -30:03:25.40

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.19

Sidereal Time : 15:34:25

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:29:46

CCD Temperature : -109.98

3.1e+03 3.3e+03 3.4e+03 3.5e+03 3.7e+03 3.8e+03 4e+03 4.1e+03 4.2e+03 4.4e+03 4.5e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022630.fits # 152 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG42

RA : 17:54:12.700

DEC : -29:09:25.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:36:35

Filter ID : I

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:31:55

CCD Temperature : -109.94

3.5e+03 3.7e+03 4e+03 4.2e+03 4.5e+03 4.7e+03 5e+03 5.2e+03 5.5e+03 5.7e+03 6e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022631.fits # 153 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG42

RA : 17:54:12.690

DEC : -29:09:25.00

Exposure Time : 90

Airmass : 1.15

Sidereal Time : 15:38:44

Filter ID : V

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:34:04

CCD Temperature : -109.93

2.64e+03 2.72e+03 2.8e+03 2.88e+03 2.96e+03 3.04e+03 3.12e+03 3.2e+03 3.28e+03 3.36e+03 3.44e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022632.fits # 154 / 160 #

Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLG43

RA : 18:01:48.660

DEC : -28:04:25.00

Exposure Time : 90

Airmass : 1.17

Sidereal Time : 15:41:24

Filter ID : V

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:36:45

CCD Temperature : -109.95

3.3e+03 3.39e+03 3.48e+03 3.57e+03 3.66e+03 3.75e+03 3.84e+03 3.92e+03 4.01e+03 4.1e+03 4.19e+03



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022633.fits # 155 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 18:01:48.660

DEC : -28:04:25.00

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:44:15

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:39:22

CCD Temperature : -110

1660 1664 1667 1671 1674 1678 1682 1685 1689 1692 1696



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022634.fits # 156 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 18:01:48.650

DEC : -28:04:25.10

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:45:13

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:40:19

CCD Temperature : -109.99

1667 1670 1673 1676 1679 1682 1685 1688 1691 1694 1697



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022635.fits # 157 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 18:01:48.650

DEC : -28:04:25.00

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 15:46:09

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:41:28

CCD Temperature : -110.01

1668 1671 1674 1677 1680 1683 1685 1688 1691 1694 1697



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022636.fits # 158 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 15:47:19.240

DEC : -32:12:18.30

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 15:47:19

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:42:38

CCD Temperature : -109.99

1667 1670 1672 1675 1677 1680 1683 1685 1688 1690 1693



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022637.fits # 159 / 160 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 15:48:28.430

DEC : -32:12:18.20

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 15:48:28

Filter ID : R

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:43:47

CCD Temperature : -109.99

1665 1668 1671 1674 1677 1680 1682 1685 1688 1691 1694



File Name : xkmts.20260302.022638.fits # 160 / 160 #

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name : end

RA : 15:50:02.690

DEC : -32:12:17.90

Exposure Time : 30

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 15:50:02

Filter ID : NO

Observation Date : 2026-03-02T03:45:09

CCD Temperature : -109.97

1667 1670 1672 1675 1677 1680 1683 1685 1688 1690 1693


